Union County, NC

Union County Government Center 500 North Main Street Monroe, North Carolina



Meeting Agenda

Thursday, January 30, 2025 6:00 PM

Bazemore Active Adult Center 500 South Jefferson Street Monroe, NC 28112

Board of Commissioners Special Meeting

Chair Melissa Merrell Vice Chair Brian Helms Commissioner Clancy Baucom Commissioner Christina Helms Commissioner Gary Sides

Opening of Meeting

Business

25-064 Discussion with City of Monroe

INFORMATION CONTACT:

Brian Matthews, County Manager's Office, County Manager, 704-292-2597

ACTION REQUESTED:

Discussion with City of Monroe.

PRIOR BOARD ACTIONS:

None.

BACKGROUND:

The topics to be discussed may include, but not be limited to, water and sewer agreements between Union County and the City of Monroe, long-term strategy for current capacity and any future expansion for water and sewer services, and related partnerships.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None.

Adjournment



Union County, NC

Staff Report

Union County Government Center 500 North Main Street Monroe, North Carolina www.unioncountync.gov

File #: 25-064 Agenda Date: 1/30/2025

TITLE:

Discussion with City of Monroe

INFORMATION CONTACT:

Brian Matthews, County Manager's Office, County Manager, 704-292-2597

ACTION REQUESTED:

Discussion with City of Monroe.

PRIOR BOARD ACTIONS:

None.

BACKGROUND:

The topics to be discussed may include, but not be limited to, water and sewer agreements between Union County and the City of Monroe, long-term strategy for current capacity and any future expansion for water and sewer services, and related partnerships.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None.